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Thursday   6:30 pm Lanes 21 - 32Tarheel Lanes
President: GOOB MILLER is on Lane 25 (___)___-____

Vice President: SKIP TIPTON (___)___-____
Secretary/Treasurer: SANDRA BUCHANAN is on Lane 22 (___)___-____

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 7 3 CHICKS AND A S 69.1 47 21 69.1 47 21 34 26241 40239
2 1 TEAM 1 66.2 45 23 66.2 45 23 34 30287 40586
3 4 TEAM 4 61.8 42 26 61.8 42 26 30 27372 40191
4 11 D GENERATION X 60.3 41 27 60.3 41 27 31 34143 41385
5 8 BAD NEWS SPARES 55.9 38 30 55.9 38 30 29½ 24352 39712
6 2 SANDRA &THE STRA 50.7 34½ 33½ 50.7 34½ 33½ 25 29893 39952
7 12 STRIKE JUICE 50.7 34½ 33½ 4 50.7 34½ 33½ 26½ 31981 39763
8 9 OSAMA PIN LADEN 41.9 28½ 39½ 2 41.9 28½ 39½ 21 23708 34340
9 6 AMERICAN LEGION 41.9 28½ 39½ 41.9 28½ 39½ 21 22785 33522

10 10 Team 10 30.9 21 47 3 30.9 21 47 16 26103 37806
11 5 10 PIN COWBOYS 19.1 13 55 2 19.1 13 55 12 21205 34645
12 3 VACANT 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
21-22 BAD NEWS SPARES 770 845 765 2380 4 <---> VACANT 0 0 0 0 0
23-24 AMERICAN LEGION 794 757 853 2404 3 <---> Team 10 737 788 817 2342 1
25-26 10 PIN COWBOYS 0 0 0 0 0 <---> OSAMA PIN LADEN 0 0 0 0 0
27-28 TEAM 1 861 820 910 2591 3 <---> D GENERATION X 796 833 875 2504 1
29-30 SANDRA &THE STRA 864 843 880 2587 1 <---> STRIKE JUICE 927 852 824 2603 3
31-32 TEAM 4 782 830 796 2408 0 <---> 3 CHICKS AND A S 824 833 861 2518 4

Lane Assignments
21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32

Today  10-  2   7-  5  11-  3  12-  4   9-  1   8-  6
Next Week  11-  7   9- 12   1-  8   5- 10   6-  4   3-  2

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 766 STRIKE JUICE 721 TEAM 1 695 D GENERATION X
Scratch Series 2120 STRIKE JUICE 2024 TEAM 1 1975 SANDRA &THE STRA

Handicap Game 927 STRIKE JUICE 910 TEAM 1 880 SANDRA &THE STRA
Handicap Series 2603 STRIKE JUICE 2591 TEAM 1 2587 SANDRA &THE STRA

Men Scratch Game 243 FRANCIS MAIER 238 ANDREW CASE 235 BLAKE BICKFORD
Scratch Series 673 BLAKE BICKFORD 654 FRANCIS MAIER 622 ANDREW CASE

Handicap Game 278 FRANCIS MAIER 274 ANDREW CASE 268 BRIAN JEFFORDS
Handicap Series 760 BLAKE BICKFORD 759 FRANCIS MAIER 730 ANDREW CASE

Women Scratch Game 191 SANDRA BUCHANAN 178 LINDA BROOKS 178 GIGI DANIELS
Scratch Series 491 SANDRA BUCHANAN 478 JULIE WESTMORELAND 458 GIGI DANIELS

Handicap Game 240 SANDRA BUCHANAN 240 LINDA BROOKS 238 GIGI DANIELS
Handicap Series 667 JULIE WESTMORELAND 650 LYNN AUSTIN 640 LISA JONES

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 843 D GENERATION X 766 STRIKE JUICE 721 TEAM 1
Scratch Series 2381 D GENERATION X 2120 STRIKE JUICE 2024 TEAM 1

Handicap Game 959 D GENERATION X 927 STRIKE JUICE 910 TEAM 1
Handicap Series 2729 D GENERATION X 2603 STRIKE JUICE 2591 TEAM 1

Men Scratch Game 267 DANIEL BALLARD 259 BRIAN JEFFORDS 258 SPOON JUSTICE
258 MIKE PIERCE

Scratch Series 718 SPOON JUSTICE 708 DANIEL BALLARD 681 MIKE PIERCE
Handicap Game 294 MIKE PIERCE 289 SPOON JUSTICE 281 BLAKE BICKFORD
Handicap Series 811 SPOON JUSTICE 789 MIKE PIERCE 760 BLAKE BICKFORD
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Season High Scores - Continued

Women Scratch Game 210 LYNN AUSTIN 193 SANDRA BUCHANAN 189 JULIE WESTMORELAND
Scratch Series 519 SANDRA BUCHANAN 482 LINDA BROOKS 478 JULIE WESTMORELAND

Handicap Game 252 LINDA ROGERS 251 JULIE WESTMORELAND 250 LINDA BROOKS
Handicap Series 694 LINDA ROGERS 680 LINDA BROOKS 667 JULIE WESTMORELAND

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - TEAM 1

37 JULIE WESTMORELAND 139 61 5856 42 444 398 162 166 150 478 667
14 RYAN WILCOX 164 36 8400 51 510 455 194 147 191 532 643
39 JOHN GRAZIANO 133 60 4815 36 411 371 91 105 145 341 521
40 BLAKE BICKFORD 174 26 8397 48 528 476 225 213 235 673 760

2 - SANDRA &THE STRA
51 ANDREW CASE 167 33 7548 45 516 467 238 195 189 622 730
90 BRAD PACE 121 60 4731 39 393 350 a111 a111 a111 333 513
19 WES LYDA 144 56 6913 48 482 430 161 183 185 529 706
20 SANDRA BUCHANAN 151 49 7751 51 457 402 150 150 191 491 638

3 - VACANT

4 - TEAM 4
73 STACY LEWIS 118 80 6023 51 403 348 113 121 125 359 599
74 COLE LEWIS 128 60 5399 42 406 360 0 0
76 LYNN AUSTIN 130 70 5335 41 429 384 137 152 145 434 650
75 ZACHERY AUSTIN 160 40 7209 45 519 470 159 162 121 442 559

5 - 10 PIN COWBOYS
89 SHANNON HARE 122 60 6236 51 406 351 166 149 157 472 652
34 LISA SCOTT 113 80 5806 51 350 295 122 110 117 349 589
78 BETH CAMP 104 80 5339 51 331 276 89 124 108 321 561
91 VLADAMIER ROJAS 105 60 4116 39 336 293 118 120 97 335 515

6 - AMERICAN LEGION
58 TERRY CHEVALIER 136 60 4502 33 430 393 152 123 182 457 637
67 NICK ALEXANDER 119 60 4293 36 387 347 0 0
60 HAROLD SIZEMORE 141 59 5080 36 458 418 111 164 133 408 585
61 WALTER LUNSFORD 121 60 4373 36 385 345 138 128 200 466 646

7 - 3 CHICKS AND A S
29 DEEANN BOONE 108 80 4770 44 353 305 117 136 130 383 623
80 MARCIE BURLETT 130 70 5082 39 420 377 153 115 138 406 619
31 LINDA ROGERS 124 76 5604 45 396 347 0 0
32 GARY ROGERS 143 57 7326 51 450 395 139 179 146 464 638

8 - BAD NEWS SPARES
22 LISA JONES 118 80 6066 51 360 305 157 134 109 400 640
21 DAWN SEWELL 103 80 3722 36 334 294 108 103 96 307 547
24 ANITA FISHER 112 80 4724 42 361 315 113 128 93 334 574
23 LINDA BROOKS 139 61 5841 42 459 413 90 178 165 433 619

9 - OSAMA PIN LADEN
52 LOGAN JACKSON 139 60 4182 30 438 404 0 0
53 TURNER SWAFFORD bk119 60 0 0 0 0
54 TIM MASSO 131 60 1968 15 408 389 0 0
55 JIMMY GASH 116 60 5229 45 387 338 117 109 130 356 536

10 - Team 10
25 CHANCE LANDS 140 60 6767 48 424 372 149 175 135 459 639
26 JOE BAILEY 104 60 4091 39 319 276 115 126 124 365 545
81 STEVE KIM 121 60 6215 51 373 318 109 111 110 330 510
97 BRIAN JEFFORDS 146 54 7450 51 488 433 129 141 213 483 648

BLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Ellis DeSimon - Tarheel LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Ellis DeSimon - Tarheel LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Ellis DeSimon - Tarheel LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Ellis DeSimon - Tarheel LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Ellis DeSimon - Tarheel LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Ellis DeSimon - Tarheel LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Ellis DeSimon - Tarheel LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Ellis DeSimon - Tarheel LanesBLS-2026/AS 38.03.04 licensed to Ellis DeSimon - Tarheel Lanes2/8/2026  3:40 pm  Page 2 of 4



THURS BUCKET LEAGUE2/5/2026    Week 17 of 22 Page 3

Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

11 - D GENERATION X
42 DANIEL BALLARD 206 0 6189 30 642 608 0 0
41 GOOB MILLER 164 36 8389 51 521 466 137 154 204 495 603
43 BUBBA BISHOP 158 42 6643 42 512 466 192 193 170 555 687
44 SPOON JUSTICE 175 25 7390 42 530 484 178 183 219 580 658

12 - STRIKE JUICE
45 FRANCIS MAIER 168 32 7754 46 527 477 243 209 202 654 759
46 MIKE PIERCE 169 31 7616 45 544 495 226 208 176 610 712
98 ANTHONY WOODY 127 60 3050 24 406 378 a117 a117 a117 351 531
47 JR MAIER 168 32 8097 48 522 470 180 157 168 505 601

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
JIMBOB 104 60 314 3 109 314 0 0
T A ANDERS 160 40 2889 18 192 508 222 625 0 0
BRETT BAKER 135 60 6914 51 191 475 229 618 116 152 138 406 586
BRIAN BALLARD bk146 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
KEN BALLARD bk160 40 0 0 0 0 0 0
RON BRITTAN bk129 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
CURTIS BURK bk150 50 0 0 0 0 0 0
KEVIN BURNS bk142 58 0 0 0 0 0 0
DARRIC CAMP bk184 16 0 0 0 0 0 0
KYLE COLLINS bk118 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
TINY COLLINS bk129 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOHN DOWNEY bk136 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHUFORD EDMISTEN 115 60 1384 12 190 393 154 103 99 356 536
BILLY EYES bk118 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
JORDAN FINUCANE bk206 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DALE FREEMAN bk129 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEWIS GARCIA bk132 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
WESLEY GARRETT bk167 33 0 0 0 0 0 0
JEFF HUDSON bk141 59 0 0 0 0 0 0
JERRY JENKINS bk110 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
NO NAME JOHN bk121 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
RICK KING bk112 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
TODD LAMB bk110 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOGAN LANDS 123 60 2226 18 194 461 196 568 114 135 124 373 553
TOMMY LAUGHTER 137 60 824 6 167 439 0 0
JIM LEWIS 110 60 332 3 139 332 0 0
PAUL LIDDY bk180 20 466 3 160 466 0 0
DENNIS MACLANNAN bk187 13 504 3 195 504 0 0
KENNY MIDSETT bk130 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
RONOLD MILLER 136 60 408 3 177 408 0 0
SCOTT MILLER 106 60 318 3 120 318 0 0
WENDELL MOLTON 182 18 1646 9 234 608 0 0
CB NO NAME 127 60 1145 9 160 430 0 0
MICH NO NAME 120 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROBERT NO NAME 132 60 396 3 162 396 0 0
PAT PARKHILL bk134 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOE PENTON bk101 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
RICKY PHILLIPS bk91 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
NICK REDMOND 124 60 744 6 154 420 122 144 154 420 600
KEVIN REICHENBACH 175 25 2634 15 255 588 281 614 0 0
CHRISTOPHER RIVERA bk102 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOSEPH RIVERA bk115 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
TONY RIVERA bk103 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
EARL ROWE bk133 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
JAKE RUSSELL 143 57 4723 33 182 486 241 663 109 150 170 429 600
NO NAME SAL bk125 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
MAX SHELIY bk113 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
ZACH SHELLY bk112 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
JON SKILLMAN 128 60 3086 24 167 473 223 601 0 0
JASON STATON bk115 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
SKIP TIPTON 127 60 1909 15 157 427 217 607 0 0
JARED VASIK 109 60 328 3 126 328 0 0
CHUCK WALKER 136 60 1230 9 186 438 0 0
ALEX WASHINGTON bk117 60 0 0 0 0 0 0
KEVIN WESTMORELAND 152 48 915 6 180 496 0 0
BILLY WHITMIRE bk108 60 0 0 0 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
PATTY ADAMIC bk93 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
RENEE ANDERS 130 70 2750 21 165 447 243 672 0 0
JULIA CRANDALL bk110 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
RENA DALE bk113 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
GIGI DANIELS 142 58 2570 18 178 458 238 638 146 134 178 458 638
WENDY EDMISTEN bk132 68 386 3 158 386 0 0
MARJI HARE bk106 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUE HEMBREE bk120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
KELLY JOHNSON 120 80 2893 24 167 411 247 651 0 0
MINDY KROLL bk83 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
MORGAN NOBLE 125 75 4509 36 179 476 255 704 109 123 102 334 556
PAM REEVES bk106 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARGARET ROBERTSON bk97 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
JEAN WARREN bk116 80 335 3 119 335 0 0
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